

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006708 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1685  
 HWY : SR 023,090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 ADAMS COUNTY LINE TO  
 SPOKANE COUNTY LINE  
 03Z018  
 PROJECT : , IM-0905(097)  
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN,SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I  
 802 N FANCHER RD 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738  
 99212-1016 PO BOX 939  
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 COLVILLE WA 991149652 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			220,000.00	-43.64 %	124,000.00	-96,000.00	280,990.98	60,990.98	225,000.00	5,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	7.1500	ACRE	500.0000	80.00 %	900.0000	80.00 %	898.0000	79.60 %	725.0000	45.00 %
			3,575.00	2,860.00	6,435.00	2,845.70	5,183.75	1,608.75		
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	3.0000	EACH	800.0000	-54.75 %	362.0000	-54.75 %	362.0000	-54.75 %	420.0000	-47.50 %
			2,400.00	-1,314.00	1,086.00	-1,314.00	1,086.00	-1,314.00	1,260.00	-1,140.00
4	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER									
	2682.0000	L.F.	5.0000	-31.00 %	3.4500	-31.00 %	3.4500	-31.00 %	3.4500	-31.00 %
			13,410.00	-4,157.10	9,252.90	-4,157.10	9,252.90	-4,157.10	9,252.90	-4,157.10
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	2505.0000	L.F.	2.0000	-25.00 %	1.5000	-25.00 %	1.5000	-25.00 %	1.5000	-25.00 %
			5,010.00	-1,252.50	3,757.50	-1,252.50	3,757.50	-1,252.50	3,757.50	-1,252.50
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	28.0000	EACH	175.0000	-14.29 %	150.0000	-14.29 %	150.0000	-14.29 %	150.0000	-14.29 %
			4,900.00	-700.00	4,200.00	-700.00	4,200.00	-700.00	4,200.00	-700.00
7	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	1241.0000	EACH	3.0000	-50.00 %	1.5000	-50.00 %	1.5000	-50.00 %	1.5000	-50.00 %
			3,723.00	-1,861.50	1,861.50	-1,861.50	1,861.50	-1,861.50	1,861.50	-1,861.50
8	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	171437.0000	L.F.	0.0500	-40.00 %	0.0300	-40.00 %	0.0300	-40.00 %	0.0300	-40.00 %
			8,571.85	-3,428.74	5,143.11	-3,428.74	5,143.11	-3,428.74	5,143.11	-3,428.74
9	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %
			200.00	0.00	200.00	0.00	200.00	0.00	200.00	0.00
GRADING										
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	89290.0000	C.Y.	7.0000	3.57 %	7.2500	3.57 %	7.2500	3.57 %	7.0000	0.00 %
			625,030.00	22,322.50	647,352.50	22,322.50	647,352.50	22,322.50	625,030.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006708 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1685  
 HWY : SR 023,090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 ADAMS COUNTY LINE TO  
 SPOKANE COUNTY LINE  
 03Z018  
 PROJECT : , IM-0905(097)  
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN,SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI			VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I	
	802 N FANCHER RD			485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD			843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738	
	99212-1016						PO BOX 939	
	SPOKANE WA 992203366			COLVILLE WA 991149652			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
11	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	755.0000	S.Y.	11.0000	5.3000	-51.82 %	5.3000	-51.82 %	8.5000	-22.73 %	
			8,305.00	4,001.50	-4,303.50	4,001.50	-4,303.50	6,417.50	-1,887.50	
12	CONTROLLED BLASTING OF ROCK FACE									
	72316.0000	L.F.	4.0000	2.3500	-41.25 %	2.3500	-41.25 %	2.7500	-31.25 %	
			289,264.00	169,942.60	-119,321.40	169,942.60	-119,321.40	198,869.00	-90,395.00	
DRAINAGE										
13	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	51.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	20.6000	37.33 %	20.6000	37.33 %	15.0000	0.00 %	
			765.00	1,050.60	285.60	1,050.60	285.60	765.00	0.00	
14	FLARED END SECTION 42 IN. DIAM.									
	1.0000	EACH	700.0000	1,617.0000	131.00 %	1,617.0000	131.00 %	1,250.0000	78.57 %	
			700.00	1,617.00	917.00	1,617.00	917.00	1,250.00	550.00	
15	FLARED END SECTION 48 IN. DIAM.									
	1.0000	EACH	700.0000	1,754.0000	150.57 %	1,754.0000	150.57 %	1,350.0000	92.86 %	
			700.00	1,754.00	1,054.00	1,754.00	1,054.00	1,350.00	650.00	
16	DROP INLET TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,723.0000	81.53 %	2,723.0000	81.53 %	2,400.0000	60.00 %	
			1,500.00	2,723.00	1,223.00	2,723.00	1,223.00	2,400.00	900.00	
17	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	95.0000	L.F.	45.0000	46.0000	2.22 %	43.3500	-3.67 %	75.0000	66.67 %	
			4,275.00	4,370.00	95.00	4,118.25	-156.75	7,125.00	2,850.00	
18	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	54.0000	L.F.	50.0000	48.0000	-4.00 %	45.5000	-9.00 %	83.0000	66.00 %	
			2,700.00	2,592.00	-108.00	2,457.00	-243.00	4,482.00	1,782.00	
19	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.079 IN. TH. 42 IN. DIAM.									
	10.0000	L.F.	100.0000	87.0000	-13.00 %	84.6000	-15.40 %	165.0000	65.00 %	
			1,000.00	870.00	-130.00	846.00	-154.00	1,650.00	650.00	
20	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.079 IN. TH. 48 IN. DIAM.									
	25.0000	L.F.	100.0000	91.0000	-9.00 %	88.3500	-11.65 %	128.0000	28.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,275.00	-225.00	2,208.75	-291.25	3,200.00	700.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006708 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1685

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2004

HWY	: SR 023,090	-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
TITLE	: I-90	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I						
	ADAMS COUNTY LINE TO	802 N FANCHER RD	485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD	843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738						
	SPOKANE COUNTY LINE	99212-1016		PO BOX 939						
	03Z018	SPOKANE WA 992203366	COLVILLE WA 991149652	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142						
PROJECT	: , IM-0905(097)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600						
COUNTY(S)	: LINCOLN,SPOKANE									

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
21	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.109 IN. TH. 60 IN. DIAM.									
	75.0000	L.F.	120.0000	125.0000	4.17 %	122.6500	2.21 %	140.0000	16.67 %	
			9,000.00	9,375.00	375.00	9,198.75	198.75	10,500.00	1,500.00	
SURFACING										
22	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1030.0000	TON	10.0000	16.0000	60.00 %	15.9000	59.00 %	14.5000	45.00 %	
			10,300.00	16,480.00	6,180.00	16,377.00	6,077.00	14,935.00	4,635.00	
23	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE FOR BERM									
	9438.0000	TON	12.0000	9.0000	-25.00 %	9.0500	-24.58 %	7.0000	-41.67 %	
			113,256.00	84,942.00	-28,314.00	85,413.90	-27,842.10	66,066.00	-47,190.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
24	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			19,000.00	19,000.00		19,000.00		19,000.00		
25	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL									
	260.0000	TON	250.0000	185.0000	-26.00 %	210.0000	-16.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %	
			65,000.00	48,100.00	-16,900.00	54,600.00	-10,400.00	52,000.00	-13,000.00	
26	PAVING ASPHALT REVISION									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
27	CRACK SEALING									
	17580.0000	L.F.	0.6000	0.4500	-25.00 %	0.4500	-25.00 %	0.4500	-25.00 %	
			10,548.00	7,911.00	-2,637.00	7,911.00	-2,637.00	7,911.00	-2,637.00	
28	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	172190.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.6200	55.00 %	0.6200	55.00 %	0.6300	57.50 %	
			68,876.00	106,757.80	37,881.80	106,757.80	37,881.80	108,479.70	39,603.70	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006708 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1685  
 HWY : SR 023,090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 ADAMS COUNTY LINE TO  
 SPOKANE COUNTY LINE  
 03Z018  
 PROJECT : , IM-0905(097)  
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN,SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI			VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I	
	802 N FANCHER RD			485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD			843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738	
	99212-1016						PO BOX 939	
	SPOKANE WA 992203366			COLVILLE WA 991149652			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
29	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	368985.0000	S.Y.	0.7000	0.6500	-7.14 %	0.7000	-0.00 %	0.6500	-7.14 %	
			258,289.50	239,840.25	-18,449.25	258,289.50	-0.00	239,840.25	-18,449.25	
30	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR									
	200.0000	TON	40.0000	70.0000	75.00 %	46.7500	16.88 %	55.0000	37.50 %	
			8,000.00	14,000.00	6,000.00	9,350.00	1,350.00	11,000.00	3,000.00	
31	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. MODIFIED D PG 70-28									
	33940.0000	TON	30.0000	25.5000	-15.00 %	24.4500	-18.50 %	26.5000	-11.67 %	
			1,018,200.00	865,470.00	-152,730.00	829,833.00	-188,367.00	899,410.00	-118,790.00	
32	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 70-28									
	5810.0000	TON	30.0000	29.5000	-1.67 %	24.6500	-17.83 %	31.5000	5.00 %	
			174,300.00	171,395.00	-2,905.00	143,216.50	-31,083.50	183,015.00	8,715.00	
33	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			42,930.00	42,930.00		42,930.00		42,930.00		
34	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,606.00	3,606.00		3,606.00		3,606.00		
35	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,550.00	10,550.00		10,550.00		10,550.00		
36	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
37	PREPARATION OF SURFACE									
	22000.0000	S.Y.	0.1300	0.2000	53.85 %	0.1800	38.46 %	0.6000	361.54 %	
			2,860.00	4,400.00	1,540.00	3,960.00	1,100.00	13,200.00	10,340.00	
38	COAL TAR PITCH EMULSION									
	6500.0000	GAL.	1.9500	3.0500	56.41 %	3.0500	56.41 %	2.1000	7.69 %	
			12,675.00	19,825.00	7,150.00	19,825.00	7,150.00	13,650.00	975.00	
39	MINERAL AGGREGATE FOR SEAL COAT									
	29.0000	TON	68.0000	137.0000	101.47 %	136.5500	100.81 %	10.0000	-85.29 %	
			1,972.00	3,973.00	2,001.00	3,959.95	1,987.95	290.00	-1,682.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006708 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1685  
 HWY : SR 023,090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 ADAMS COUNTY LINE TO  
 SPOKANE COUNTY LINE  
 03Z018  
 PROJECT : , IM-0905(097)  
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN,SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I  
 802 N FANCHER RD 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738  
 99212-1016 PO BOX 939  
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 COLVILLE WA 991149652 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
40	EXCESS MATERIAL REIMBURSEMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
41	ESC LEAD									
	5.0000	DAY	300.0000	192.0000	-36.00 %	100.0000	-66.67 %	100.0000	-66.67 %	
			1,500.00	960.00	-540.00	500.00	-1,000.00	500.00	-1,000.00	
42	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	36.3000	ACRE	2,000.0000	975.0000	-51.25 %	975.0000	-51.25 %	1,000.0000	-50.00 %	
			72,600.00	35,392.50	-37,207.50	35,392.50	-37,207.50	36,300.00	-36,300.00	
43	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-T-64									
	0.2000	ACRE	2,000.0000	975.0000	-51.25 %	975.0000	-51.25 %	1,000.0000	-50.00 %	
			400.00	195.00	-205.00	195.00	-205.00	200.00	-200.00	
44	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT									
	36.3000	ACRE	2,000.0000	110.0000	-94.50 %	110.0000	-94.50 %	120.0000	-94.00 %	
			72,600.00	3,993.00	-68,607.00	3,993.00	-68,607.00	4,356.00	-68,244.00	
45	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT - SITE QS-T-64									
	0.2000	ACRE	2,000.0000	110.0000	-94.50 %	110.0000	-94.50 %	120.0000	-94.00 %	
			400.00	22.00	-378.00	22.00	-378.00	24.00	-376.00	
46	CHECK DAM									
	2.0000	L.F.	150.0000	53.0000	-64.67 %	52.5000	-65.00 %	175.0000	16.67 %	
			300.00	106.00	-194.00	105.00	-195.00	350.00	50.00	
47	INLET PROTECTION									
	13.0000	EACH	150.0000	132.0000	-12.00 %	125.0000	-16.67 %	125.0000	-16.67 %	
			1,950.00	1,716.00	-234.00	1,625.00	-325.00	1,625.00	-325.00	
48	SILT FENCE									
	2055.0000	L.F.	3.2500	2.5000	-23.08 %	3.5000	7.69 %	3.5000	7.69 %	
			6,678.75	5,137.50	-1,541.25	7,192.50	513.75	7,192.50	513.75	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006708 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1685  
 HWY : SR 023,090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 ADAMS COUNTY LINE TO  
 SPOKANE COUNTY LINE  
 03Z018  
 PROJECT : , IM-0905(097)  
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN,SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI			VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I	
	802 N FANCHER RD			485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD			843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738	
	99212-1016						PO BOX 939	
	SPOKANE WA 992203366			COLVILLE WA 991149652			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
49	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00
TRAFFIC										
50	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1	L.F.	13.0000	16.8000	29.23 %	16.8000	29.23 %	17.0000	30.77 %	
	389.3000		5,060.90	6,540.24	1,479.34	6,540.24	1,479.34	6,618.10	1,557.20	
51	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2	EACH	700.0000	860.0000	22.86 %	860.0000	22.86 %	865.0000	23.57 %	
	12.0000		8,400.00	10,320.00	1,920.00	10,320.00	1,920.00	10,380.00	1,980.00	
52	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	1,800.0000	1,500.0000	-16.67 %	1,500.0000	-16.67 %	1,500.0000	-16.67 %	
	23.0000		41,400.00	34,500.00	-6,900.00	34,500.00	-6,900.00	34,500.00	-6,900.00	
53	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL	L.F.	8.0000	8.5000	6.25 %	8.5000	6.25 %	8.5000	6.25 %	
	864.0000		6,912.00	7,344.00	432.00	7,344.00	432.00	7,344.00	432.00	
54	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00
55	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH	2,000.0000	750.0000	-62.50 %	750.0000	-62.50 %	750.0000	-62.50 %	
	2.0000		4,000.00	1,500.00	-2,500.00	1,500.00	-2,500.00	1,500.00	-2,500.00	
56	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	HR	45.0000	50.0000	11.11 %	50.0000	11.11 %	50.0000	11.11 %	
	200.0000		9,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	
57	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	20.0000	17.5000	-12.50 %	17.5000	-12.50 %	19.0000	-5.00 %	
	1232.0000		24,640.00	21,560.00	-3,080.00	21,560.00	-3,080.00	23,408.00	-1,232.00	
58	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.1000	0.0850	-15.00 %	0.0800	-20.00 %	0.0900	-10.00 %	
	542550.0000		54,255.00	46,116.75	-8,138.25	43,404.00	-10,851.00	48,829.50	-5,425.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006708 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1685

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2004

HWY	: SR 023,090	-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
TITLE	: I-90		INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI			VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I	
	ADAMS COUNTY LINE TO		802 N FANCHER RD			485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD			843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738	
	SPOKANE COUNTY LINE		99212-1016						PO BOX 939	
	03Z018		SPOKANE WA 992203366			COLVILLE WA 991149652			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
PROJECT	: , IM-0905(097)		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	406000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	100100		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	142600
COUNTY(S)	: LINCOLN,SPOKANE									

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
59	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	6160.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.2500	0.00 %	0.2300	-8.00 %	0.2500	0.00 %	
			1,540.00	1,540.00	0.00	1,416.80	-123.20	1,540.00	0.00	
60	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	247.0000	L.F.	7.0000	6.4000	-8.57 %	6.3800	-8.86 %	7.0000	0.00 %	
			1,729.00	1,580.80	-148.20	1,575.86	-153.14	1,729.00	0.00	
61	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	10.0000	EACH	150.0000	123.5000	-17.67 %	123.5000	-17.67 %	135.0000	-10.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,235.00	-265.00	1,235.00	-265.00	1,350.00	-150.00	
62	PAINTED ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL									
	2.0000	EACH	150.0000	25.0000	-83.33 %	25.0000	-83.33 %	35.0000	-76.67 %	
			300.00	50.00	-250.00	50.00	-250.00	70.00	-230.00	
63	PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER									
	10.0000	EACH	150.0000	47.5000	-68.33 %	47.5000	-68.33 %	55.0000	-63.33 %	
			1,500.00	475.00	-1,025.00	475.00	-1,025.00	550.00	-950.00	
64	PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER									
	8.0000	EACH	150.0000	55.0000	-63.33 %	54.6000	-63.60 %	55.0000	-63.33 %	
			1,200.00	440.00	-760.00	436.80	-763.20	440.00	-760.00	
65	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	21.2500	HUND	1,000.0000	725.0000	-27.50 %	725.0000	-27.50 %	900.0000	-10.00 %	
			21,250.00	15,406.25	-5,843.75	15,406.25	-5,843.75	19,125.00	-2,125.00	
66	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	188310.0000	L.F.	0.0500	0.0400	-20.00 %	0.0400	-20.00 %	0.0400	-20.00 %	
			9,415.50	7,532.40	-1,883.10	7,532.40	-1,883.10	7,532.40	-1,883.10	
67	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1									
	0.2800	MI.	4,000.0000	3,500.0000	-12.50 %	26,785.7100	569.64 %	5,500.0000	37.50 %	
			1,120.00	980.00	-140.00	7,500.00	6,380.00	1,540.00	420.00	
68	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-23.05 %		-23.05 %		-20.76 %	
			107,275.00	82,545.00	-24,730.00	82,545.00	-24,730.00	85,000.00	-22,275.00	
69	SIGN COVERING									
	1.0000	S.F.	50.0000	12.0000	-76.00 %	11.3500	-77.30 %	25.0000	-50.00 %	
			50.00	12.00	-38.00	11.35	-38.65	25.00	-25.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006708 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1685

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2004

HWY	: SR 023,090	-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
TITLE	: I-90		INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI			VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I	
	ADAMS COUNTY LINE TO		802 N FANCHER RD			485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD			843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738	
	SPOKANE COUNTY LINE		99212-1016						PO BOX 939	
	03Z018		SPOKANE WA 992203366			COLVILLE WA 991149652			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
PROJECT	: , IM-0905(097)		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	406000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	100100		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	142600
COUNTY(S)	: LINCOLN,SPOKANE									

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
70	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #1	L.S.			50.00 %			47.73 %		22.73 %
			22,000.00	33,000.00	11,000.00	32,500.00	10,500.00	27,000.00	5,000.00	
71	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #2	L.S.			30.77 %			28.85 %		7.69 %
			26,000.00	34,000.00	8,000.00	33,500.00	7,500.00	28,000.00	2,000.00	
72	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #3	L.S.			48.15 %			47.78 %		22.22 %
			27,000.00	40,000.00	13,000.00	39,900.00	12,900.00	33,000.00	6,000.00	
73	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #4	L.S.			61.11 %			57.78 %		38.89 %
			18,000.00	29,000.00	11,000.00	28,400.00	10,400.00	25,000.00	7,000.00	
74	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #5	L.S.			27.27 %			26.06 %		21.21 %
			33,000.00	42,000.00	9,000.00	41,600.00	8,600.00	40,000.00	7,000.00	
75	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HR			-62.50 %			-62.50 %		-62.50 %
	1500.0000		4.0000	1.5000	-3,750.00	1.5000	-3,750.00	1.5000	-3,750.00	
			6,000.00	2,250.00		2,250.00		2,250.00		
76	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH			33.33 %			33.33 %		33.33 %
	4.0000		3,000.0000	4,000.0000	4,000.00	4,000.0000	4,000.00	4,000.0000	4,000.00	
			12,000.00	16,000.00		16,000.00		16,000.00		
77	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR			25.00 %			25.00 %		25.00 %
	600.0000		4.0000	5.0000	600.00	5.0000	600.00	5.0000	600.00	
			2,400.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
78	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.			-87.50 %			-87.50 %		-87.50 %
			6,000.00	750.00	-5,250.00	750.00	-5,250.00	750.00	-5,250.00	
79	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR			3.13 %			3.13 %		3.13 %
	3550.0000		32.0000	33.0000	3,550.00	33.0000	3,550.00	33.0000	3,550.00	
			113,600.00	117,150.00		117,150.00		117,150.00		
80	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE	DAY			20.00 %			20.00 %		20.00 %
	105.0000		50.0000	60.0000	1,050.00	60.0000	1,050.00	60.0000	1,050.00	
			5,250.00	6,300.00		6,300.00		6,300.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006708 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1685

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2004

HWY : SR 023,090	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : I-90	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I
ADAMS COUNTY LINE TO	802 N FANCHER RD	485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD	843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
SPOKANE COUNTY LINE	99212-1016		PO BOX 939
03Z018	SPOKANE WA 992203366	COLVILLE WA 991149652	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
PROJECT : , IM-0905(097)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600
COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN,SPOKANE			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
81	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	1050.0000	HR	36.0000	35.0000	-2.78 %	35.0000	-2.78 %	35.0000	-2.78 %	
			37,800.00	36,750.00	-1,050.00	36,750.00	-1,050.00	36,750.00	-1,050.00	
82	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	868.0000	S.F.	10.0000	4.0000	-60.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %	
			8,680.00	3,472.00	-5,208.00	3,472.00	-5,208.00	3,472.00	-5,208.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
83	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	131.0000	C.Y.	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %	17.9000	49.17 %	5.2500	-56.25 %	
			1,572.00	2,358.00	786.00	2,344.90	772.90	687.75	-884.25	
84	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	260.0000	S.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	1.7500	75.00 %	
			260.00	260.00	0.00	260.00	0.00	455.00	195.00	
85	REDIRECTIONAL LAND FORM									
	2220.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	7.1500	-52.33 %	7.1500	-52.33 %	6.5000	-56.67 %	
			33,300.00	15,873.00	-17,427.00	15,873.00	-17,427.00	14,430.00	-18,870.00	
86	REMOVING AND RESETTING WIRE FENCE									
	620.0000	L.F.	5.0000	13.0000	160.00 %	12.7700	155.40 %	12.7700	155.40 %	
			3,100.00	8,060.00	4,960.00	7,917.40	4,817.40	7,917.40	4,817.40	
87	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
		L.S.			81.82 %		162.86 %		-70.45 %	
			2,200.00	4,000.00	1,800.00	5,783.00	3,583.00	650.00	-1,550.00	
88	TRAINING									
	800.0000	HR	10.0000	2.0000	-80.00 %	1.0000	-90.00 %	2.0000	-80.00 %	
			8,000.00	1,600.00	-6,400.00	800.00	-7,200.00	1,600.00	-6,400.00	
89	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,250.00	5,250.00		5,250.00		5,250.00		
90	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP									
		L.S.			18.74 %		-31.02 %		-40.00 %	
			10,000.00	11,874.30	1,874.30	6,897.71	-3,102.29	6,000.00	-4,000.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/28/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 15:40

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006708 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1685

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2004

HWY	: SR 023,090	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: I-90	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I
	ADAMS COUNTY LINE TO	802 N FANCHER RD	485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD	843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
	SPOKANE COUNTY LINE	99212-1016		PO BOX 939
	03Z018	SPOKANE WA 992203366	COLVILLE WA 991149652	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
PROJECT	: , IM-0905(097)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600
COUNTY(S)	: LINCOLN, SPOKANE			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
91	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		5.00	
92	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
93	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,700.00	3,700.00		3,700.00	3,700.00		3,700.00	
94	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.				-50.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	500.00	-50.00 %	1,000.00	0.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,881,981.50</u>	<u>\$3,388,388.00</u>	<u>-12.71%</u>	<u>\$3,500,540.00</u>	<u>-9.83%</u>	<u>\$3,508,172.86</u>	<u>-9.63%</u>	<u>-9.63%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,881,981.50</u>	<u>\$3,388,388.00</u>	<u>-12.71%</u>	<u>\$3,500,540.00</u>	<u>-9.83%</u>	<u>\$3,508,172.86</u>	<u>-9.63%</u>	<u>-9.63%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006708 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1685

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2004

HWY : SR 023,090  
 TITLE : I-90

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

ADAMS COUNTY LINE TO  
 SPOKANE COUNTY LINE  
 03Z018

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.  
 302 15TH ST  
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372  
 LEWISTON ID 835010449  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

PROJECT : , IM-0905(097)  
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN,SPOKANE

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			13.64 %
			220,000.00	250,000.00	30,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	7.1500	ACRE	500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %
			3,575.00	3,575.00	0.00
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
	3.0000	EACH	800.0000	250.0000	-68.75 %
			2,400.00	750.00	-1,650.00
4	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER				
	2682.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.4500	-31.00 %
			13,410.00	9,252.90	-4,157.10
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	2505.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.5000	-25.00 %
			5,010.00	3,757.50	-1,252.50
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	28.0000	EACH	175.0000	150.0000	-14.29 %
			4,900.00	4,200.00	-700.00
7	REMOVING GUIDE POST				
	1241.0000	EACH	3.0000	1.5000	-50.00 %
			3,723.00	1,861.50	-1,861.50
8	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	171437.0000	L.F.	0.0500	0.0300	-40.00 %
			8,571.85	5,143.11	-3,428.74
9	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %
			200.00	200.00	0.00
GRADING					
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	89290.0000	C.Y.	7.0000	8.0000	14.29 %
			625,030.00	714,320.00	89,290.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006708 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1685

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2004

HWY : SR 023,090

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

TITLE : I-90  
 ADAMS COUNTY LINE TO  
 SPOKANE COUNTY LINE  
 03Z018

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.  
 302 15TH ST  
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372  
 LEWISTON ID 835010449  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

PROJECT : , IM-0905(097)  
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN,SPOKANE

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
GRADING					
11	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 755.0000	S.Y.	11.0000 8,305.00	6.7500 5,096.25	-38.64 % -3,208.75
12	CONTROLLED BLASTING OF ROCK FACE 72316.0000	L.F.	4.0000 289,264.00	2.9000 209,716.40	-27.50 % -79,547.60
DRAINAGE					
13	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 51.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 765.00	25.0000 1,275.00	66.67 % 510.00
14	FLARED END SECTION 42 IN. DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	700.0000 700.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	257.14 % 1,800.00
15	FLARED END SECTION 48 IN. DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	700.0000 700.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	614.29 % 4,300.00
16	DROP INLET TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	233.33 % 3,500.00
17	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 95.0000	L.F.	45.0000 4,275.00	100.0000 9,500.00	122.22 % 5,225.00
18	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 54.0000	L.F.	50.0000 2,700.00	75.0000 4,050.00	50.00 % 1,350.00
19	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.079 IN. TH. 42 IN. DIAM. 10.0000	L.F.	100.0000 1,000.00	115.0000 1,150.00	15.00 % 150.00
20	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.079 IN. TH. 48 IN. DIAM. 25.0000	L.F.	100.0000 2,500.00	150.0000 3,750.00	50.00 % 1,250.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006708 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1685

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2004

HWY : SR 023,090

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

TITLE : I-90  
 ADAMS COUNTY LINE TO  
 SPOKANE COUNTY LINE  
 03Z018

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.  
 302 15TH ST  
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372  
 LEWISTON ID 835010449  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

PROJECT : , IM-0905(097)

COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN,SPOKANE

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
21	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.109 IN. TH. 60 IN. DIAM. 75.0000	L.F.	120.0000 9,000.00	200.0000 15,000.00	66.67 % 6,000.00
SURFACING					
22	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1030.0000	TON	10.0000 10,300.00	13.5000 13,905.00	35.00 % 3,605.00
23	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE FOR BERM 9438.0000	TON	12.0000 113,256.00	8.5000 80,223.00	-29.17 % -33,033.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
24	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		19,000.00	19,000.00	0.00 %
25	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 260.0000	TON	250.0000 65,000.00	250.0000 65,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
26	PAVING ASPHALT REVISION EST.		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
27	CRACK SEALING 17580.0000	L.F.	0.6000 10,548.00	0.5000 8,790.00	-16.67 % -1,758.00
28	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 172190.0000	L.F.	0.4000 68,876.00	0.7500 129,142.50	87.50 % 60,266.50

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/28/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 15:40

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z018 REVISION NO :  
CONTRACT NO : 006708 REGION NO : 6  
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1685

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2004  
AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2004

HWY : SR 023,090

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

TITLE : I-90  
ADAMS COUNTY LINE TO  
SPOKANE COUNTY LINE  
03Z018

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.  
302 15TH ST  
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372  
LEWISTON ID 835010449  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

PROJECT : , IM-0905(097)

COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN,SPOKANE

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
29	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 368985.0000	S.Y.	0.7000 258,289.50	0.8000 295,188.00	14.29 % 36,898.50
30	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 200.0000	TON	40.0000 8,000.00	60.0000 12,000.00	50.00 % 4,000.00
31	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. MODIFIED D PG 70-28 33940.0000	TON	30.0000 1,018,200.00	26.0000 882,440.00	-13.33 % -135,760.00
32	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 5810.0000	TON	30.0000 174,300.00	34.0000 197,540.00	13.33 % 23,240.00
33	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		42,930.00	42,930.00	0.00 %
34	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		3,606.00	3,606.00	0.00 %
35	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		10,550.00	10,550.00	0.00 %
36	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
37	PREPARATION OF SURFACE 22000.0000	S.Y.	0.1300 2,860.00	0.7000 15,400.00	438.46 % 12,540.00
38	COAL TAR PITCH EMULSION 6500.0000	GAL.	1.9500 12,675.00	1.5000 9,750.00	-23.08 % -2,925.00
39	MINERAL AGGREGATE FOR SEAL COAT 29.0000	TON	68.0000 1,972.00	40.0000 1,160.00	-41.18 % -812.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/28/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 15:40

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z018 REVISION NO :  
CONTRACT NO : 006708 REGION NO : 6  
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1685

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2004  
AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2004

HWY : SR 023,090

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

TITLE : I-90  
ADAMS COUNTY LINE TO  
SPOKANE COUNTY LINE  
03Z018

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.  
302 15TH ST  
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372  
LEWISTON ID 835010449  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

PROJECT : , IM-0905(097)

COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN,SPOKANE

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
40	EXCESS MATERIAL REIMBURSEMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
41	ESC LEAD				
	5.0000 DAY		300.0000	350.0000	16.67 %
			1,500.00	1,750.00	250.00
42	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	36.3000 ACRE		2,000.0000	1,000.0000	-50.00 %
			72,600.00	36,300.00	-36,300.00
43	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-T-64				
	0.2000 ACRE		2,000.0000	1,000.0000	-50.00 %
			400.00	200.00	-200.00
44	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT				
	36.3000 ACRE		2,000.0000	120.0000	-94.00 %
			72,600.00	4,356.00	-68,244.00
45	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT - SITE QS-T-64				
	0.2000 ACRE		2,000.0000	120.0000	-94.00 %
			400.00	24.00	-376.00
46	CHECK DAM				
	2.0000 L.F.		150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %
			300.00	200.00	-100.00
47	INLET PROTECTION				
	13.0000 EACH		150.0000	125.0000	-16.67 %
			1,950.00	1,625.00	-325.00
48	SILT FENCE				
	2055.0000 L.F.		3.2500	3.5000	7.69 %
			6,678.75	7,192.50	513.75

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006708 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1685

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2004

HWY : SR 023,090  
 TITLE : I-90

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

ADAMS COUNTY LINE TO  
 SPOKANE COUNTY LINE  
 03Z018

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.  
 302 15TH ST  
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372  
 LEWISTON ID 835010449  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

PROJECT : , IM-0905(097)  
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN,SPOKANE

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
49	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
50	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	389.3000 L.F.		13.0000	16.8000	29.23 %
			5,060.90	6,540.24	1,479.34
51	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2				
	12.0000 EACH		700.0000	860.0000	22.86 %
			8,400.00	10,320.00	1,920.00
52	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	23.0000 EACH		1,800.0000	1,500.0000	-16.67 %
			41,400.00	34,500.00	-6,900.00
53	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	864.0000 L.F.		8.0000	8.5000	6.25 %
			6,912.00	7,344.00	432.00
54	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %
55	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	750.0000	-62.50 %
			4,000.00	1,500.00	-2,500.00
56	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	200.0000 HR		45.0000	50.0000	11.11 %
			9,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00
57	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	1232.0000 EACH		20.0000	17.5000	-12.50 %
			24,640.00	21,560.00	-3,080.00
58	PAINT LINE				
	542550.0000 L.F.		0.1000	0.1200	20.00 %
			54,255.00	65,106.00	10,851.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006708 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1685

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2004

HWY : SR 023,090

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

TITLE : I-90  
 ADAMS COUNTY LINE TO  
 SPOKANE COUNTY LINE  
 03Z018

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.  
 302 15TH ST  
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372  
 LEWISTON ID 835010449  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

PROJECT : , IM-0905(097)  
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN,SPOKANE

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
59	PAINTED WIDE LINE 6160.0000	L.F.	0.2500 1,540.00	0.2500 1,540.00	0.00 % 0.00
60	PLASTIC STOP LINE 247.0000	L.F.	7.0000 1,729.00	7.0000 1,729.00	0.00 % 0.00
61	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 10.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,500.00	135.0000 1,350.00	-10.00 % -150.00
62	PAINTED ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL 2.0000	EACH	150.0000 300.00	35.0000 70.00	-76.67 % -230.00
63	PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 10.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,500.00	55.0000 550.00	-63.33 % -950.00
64	PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 8.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,200.00	55.0000 440.00	-63.33 % -760.00
65	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 21.2500	HUND	1,000.0000 21,250.00	725.0000 15,406.25	-27.50 % -5,843.75
66	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 188310.0000	L.F.	0.0500 9,415.50	0.0400 7,532.40	-20.00 % -1,883.10
67	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 0.2800	MI.	4,000.0000 1,120.00	5,500.0000 1,540.00	37.50 % 420.00
68	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	107,275.00	120,000.00	11.86 %
69	SIGN COVERING 1.0000	S.F.	50.0000 50.00	20.0000 20.00	-60.00 % -30.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006708 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1685

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2004

HWY : SR 023,090

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

TITLE : I-90  
 ADAMS COUNTY LINE TO  
 SPOKANE COUNTY LINE  
 03Z018

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.  
 302 15TH ST  
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372  
 LEWISTON ID 835010449  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

PROJECT : , IM-0905(097)  
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN,SPOKANE

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
70	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #1	L.S.			36.36 %
			22,000.00	30,000.00	8,000.00
71	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #2	L.S.			15.38 %
			26,000.00	30,000.00	4,000.00
72	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #3	L.S.			29.63 %
			27,000.00	35,000.00	8,000.00
73	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #4	L.S.			50.00 %
			18,000.00	27,000.00	9,000.00
74	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #5	L.S.			27.27 %
			33,000.00	42,000.00	9,000.00
75	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HR			-62.50 %
	1500.0000		4.0000	1.5000	-3,750.00
			6,000.00	2,250.00	
76	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH			33.33 %
	4.0000		3,000.0000	4,000.0000	4,000.00
			12,000.00	16,000.00	
77	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR			25.00 %
	600.0000		4.0000	5.0000	600.00
			2,400.00	3,000.00	
78	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.			-87.50 %
			6,000.00	750.00	-5,250.00
79	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR			4.69 %
	3550.0000		32.0000	33.5000	5,325.00
			113,600.00	118,925.00	
80	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE	DAY			20.00 %
	105.0000		50.0000	60.0000	1,050.00
			5,250.00	6,300.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/28/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 15:40

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006708 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1685

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2004

HWY : SR 023,090

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

TITLE : I-90  
 ADAMS COUNTY LINE TO  
 SPOKANE COUNTY LINE  
 03Z018

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.  
 302 15TH ST  
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372  
 LEWISTON ID 835010449  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

PROJECT : , IM-0905(097)  
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN,SPOKANE

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
81	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 1050.0000	HR	36.0000 37,800.00	35.0000 36,750.00	-2.78 % -1,050.00
82	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 868.0000	S.F.	10.0000 8,680.00	4.0000 3,472.00	-60.00 % -5,208.00
OTHER ITEMS					
83	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 131.0000	C.Y.	12.0000 1,572.00	6.0000 786.00	-50.00 % -786.00
84	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 260.0000	S.F.	1.0000 260.00	3.0000 780.00	200.00 % 520.00
85	REDIRECTIONAL LAND FORM 2220.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 33,300.00	6.5000 14,430.00	-56.67 % -18,870.00
86	REMOVING AND RESETTING WIRE FENCE 620.0000	L.F.	5.0000 3,100.00	6.0000 3,720.00	20.00 % 620.00
87	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE L.S.		2,200.00	4,000.00	81.82 % 1,800.00
88	TRAINING 800.0000	HR	10.0000 8,000.00	5.0000 4,000.00	-50.00 % -4,000.00
89	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,250.00	5,250.00	0.00 %
90	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/28/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 15:40

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z018 REVISION NO :  
CONTRACT NO : 006708 REGION NO : 6  
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1685

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2004  
AWARDED ON : Feb 24 2004

HWY : SR 023,090  
TITLE : I-90

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

ADAMS COUNTY LINE TO  
SPOKANE COUNTY LINE  
03Z018

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.  
302 15TH ST  
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372  
LEWISTON ID 835010449  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

PROJECT : , IM-0905(097)  
COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN,SPOKANE

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
91	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
	EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
92	MINOR CHANGE				
	CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
93	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC		3,700.00	3,700.00	0.00 %
94	SPCC PLAN				
	L.S.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,881,981.50</u>	<u>\$3,810,532.55</u>	-1.84%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,881,981.50</u>	<u>\$3,810,532.55</u>	-1.84%